

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18733/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2013
in CRP No. 52/2005 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SANGRAM MUDALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANT MOHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19076-19077/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 14-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dash, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mrs. Smitha Rani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the
matter has been settled.We dispose of the present petitions in terms of the
settlement.(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER